PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5777302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. EZZAT KHALIFA	10/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	224-226 LYMAN HALL		
City:	SYRACUSE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13224		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16582130	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 315-218-8000

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: DAVID L. NOCILLY

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156P589A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID L. NOCILLY		
SIGNATURE: /David L. Nocilly/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=156P589A_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050762 FRAME: 0474

505730491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, H. Ezzat Khalifa, a citizen of the United States (US) and residing at 43 Santa Maria Drive, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29926 ("Assignor") having made certain new and useful improvements in COOLING CHARGE DETERMINATION FOR A LOCAL THERMAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM for which an application for a Letters Patent is being sought in, among other places, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Syracuse University, a Not-For Profit Educational Institute incorporated under the laws of the State of New York, and having a Post Office Address of 224-226 Lyman Hall, Syracuse, NY 13244, is desirous of acquiring our entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignors have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date:	10/17	1/201	9
	, , , ,	7	7

H. Ezzat Khalifa

STATE OF COURT CAMPLED) ss.:

Notary Public

BRANDON R. STEVENS Notary Public State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Mar 7, 2027

3416671 1 9/25/2019

10/12/19

PATENT REEL: 050762 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 10/18/2019